FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	01 - 1998 Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994 97 LegalStar TMLD/REV03	2212-204
Tab settings → → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten. 100	804199 <u>v 6</u> v v
Name of conveying party(ies): Alfred Fraas	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Boy Scouts of America Internal Address: 1325 West Walnut Lane
 ☒ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partners ☐ Other ☐ Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 	Street Address: P.O. Box 152079 City: Irving State: TX ZIP: 75015 Individual(s) citizenship Association
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nam ☐ Other ☐ Execution Date: July 9, 1998	 ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State ☐ United States
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/102,198 Additional num	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Susanna Monseau Internal Address: Woodbridge and Associates, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 592	8. Deposit account number:
City: Princeton State: NJ ZIP: 085	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 18/31/1998 BHRUYEN 00000192 75102198 1 FC:481 40_00 8P	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in of the original document. SUSANNA MONSEAU Name of Person Signing	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy MACHANISCAN Signature Date TRADEMARK

REEL: 1785 FRAME: 0017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ALFRED FRAAS, whose address is Sauerlacher Strasse 26, 82515 Wolfrathausen, Germany, has made an application for and is using the trademark "SCOUTMASTER" for "magnetic and optical data carriers for computers and multimedia database programs including test, photographs, sound and video clips, computer program manuals, brochures and printed instructional and teaching materials and computer programming services for others, computer and software consultation services" in classes 9, 16 and 42 which is the subject of U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 75/102,198 filed on May 10, 1996.

WHEREAS, The Boy Scouts of America, A United States corporation, having an address at 1325 West Walnut Lane, P.O. Box 152079, Irving, Texas 75015-2079 (hereinafter referred to as "BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA."), are desirous of acquiring any and all rights ALFRED FRAAS has in this trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ALFRED FRAAS does hereby assign unto BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA any and all right, title and interest in and to said mark "SCOUTMASTER", together with the good will of the business symbolized by this mark, and the U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 75/102,198.

This Assignment is effective this 9th day of July 1998.

ALFRED FRAAS

NOTARY:

URNr. 1221 H / 1998

I hereby certify, that the signatures on pages 7 and 8 are the true signatures, signed in my presence, of Mr. Alfred Fraas, born 6 th january 1952 resident in Germany, 82515 Wolfratshausen, Sauerlacherstr. 52 personally known.

Wolfratshausen, the O9th th day of july 1998

notary

Vorstehende Abschrift (Kopie) stimmt mit der Urschrift überein.

Wolfratshausen, den

10. Juli 1998

Notar 6

WOODBRIDGE & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

Domestic and International Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights

P.O. Box 592

Princeton, New Jersey 08542-0592

Telephone: (609) 924-3773 Facsimile: (609) 924-1811

E-mail: firm@njiplaw.com Web Site: www.njiplaw.com Richard C. Woodbridge

Stuart H. Nissim* Thomas J. Onka Susanna C. Monseau**

*Maryland Bar Only

**New York Bar Only

August 20, 1998 VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL

Attn: BOX ASSIGNMENT

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Washington D.C. 20231

Our ref: 2212-204 US

RE: Assignment of "SCOUTMASTER" serial no. 75/102,198

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the following items:

- 1) New Recordation Coversheet (one page);
- 2) Assignment of trademark application no. 75/102,198 (Lpage);
- 3) An acknowledgement postcard. Please date stamp and return to us as soon as possible; and,
- 4) A First Class Mail Certificate of Mailing.

Please proceed to record the enclosed assignment for the following trademark:

MARK:

SCOUTMASTER

REGISTRATION NO.:

75/102,198

OUR REF: 2212-204

If you have any questions please do not hesitate to telephone the writer.

Sincerely,

WOODBRIDGE & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

Fisama Monsean

Susanna C. Monseau, Esq.

SCM/

Enclosure

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 2212-204 US

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL

Date of Deposit:

August 20, 1998

Marks:

SCOUTMASTER

Serial No. 75/102,198

Assignee: Boy Scouts of America

ENCLOSED DOCUMENTS

- 1) New Recordation Coversheet (1 page);
- 2) Assignment Document (Lpage);
- 3) An acknowledgment postcard; and

RECORDED: 08/26/1998

4) This First Class Certificate of Mailing.

I hereby certify that the enclosed documents are being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail on the date indicated above and addressed to

BOX: ASSIGNMENT, Commissioner for Trademarks, Washington D.C. 20231

Signed:

Susanna C. Monseau, Esq.

Attorney for Applicant